



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1005 OF 2025

Shri Gautam s/o Prabhakar Jadhav,
Buldhana
-vs-

... Petitioner

The State of Maharashtra,
Thr. Principal Secretary,
Urban Development Dept.
Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

... Respondents

Shri K. P. Sadawarte, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms D. I. Charlewar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2025

P. C :

1. Shri K. P. Sadawarte, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment to find the relevant case law and address the Court in the matter.
2. List on 17/03/2025.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)