



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1018 OF 2025

Ku. Savita D/o Prabhakar Jadhav Vs. State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1005 OF 2025

Gautam s/o Prabhakar Jadhav Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.P. Sadavarte Advocate for petitioner.
Ms Hemlata Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 10.12.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the counsel appearing for respondent no.3 has requested him to mention that he requires time to file reply.

2. Stand over to 14.01.2026.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh