



(1)

934 wp 1005-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1005 OF 2025

Shri Gautam S/o Prabhakar Jadhav

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2025

Ku Savita D/o Prabhakar Jadhav

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.D. Futane, AGP for respondent/State

Shri S.M. Golhar, Advocate h/f Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : SMT M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 28.01.2026

None for the petitioners.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent No.3, list the matter on 26.02.2026, during which time reply, if any, to be filed with an advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..